
Spring 2023 CRT 100 Course Schedule Sections 053W & 054W 

All course assignments are due by 11:59pm on Wednesdays except for * 

 

Week # 

 

Topic and what to submit  When  

Week 1 

 

Introductions 

Intro on Flip, Conversation 1, Quiz 1, Reflection  

Wed Jan 25 – Wed Feb 1 

 

Week 2 

 

Language 

Conversation 2, Quiz 2  

Wed Feb 1 – Wed Feb 8 

Week 3 

 

Bias 

Conversation 3, Quiz 3  

Wed Feb 8 – Wed Feb 15 

Week 4 

 

Claims, Knowledge and Evidence  

Conversation 4, Quiz 4 

     Wed Feb 15 – Wed Feb 22  

Week 5 

 

Arguments 

Conversation 5 

Wed Feb 22 – Wed March 1 

Week 6 

 

Problem-solving 

Conversation 6  

Wed March 1 – Wed March 8 

Week 7 

 

Midterm Review, Exam, Check-In 

Exam and Check-In 

Wed March 8 – Wed March 15 

 

Week 8 Evaluating and Constructing Arguments 

Quiz 5, Summary and Response 

Wed March 15 – Wed March 22 

 

Week 9 

 

Logical Fallacies 

Conversation 7, Argument Essay Draft + Outline 

Wed March 22 – Wed March 29 

 

Week 10 

 

Peer Review  

Peer Review, Annotated Bibliography  

Wed March 29 – Wed April 5 

 
Spring Break  Enjoy the break! 

 

April 5-13 

Week 11 Breathe and Revise  

Argumentative Essay  

*Fri April 14-Wed April 19 

Week 12 

 

Authority and Obedience  

Quiz 6  

Wed April 19 – Wed April 26 

 

Week 13 

 

Morality 

Conversation 8  

Wed April 26 – Wed May 3 

Week 14 

 

Presentations 

Presentation and Feedback to classmates  

Wed May 3 – Wed May 10 

 

Week 15 

 

Reflections 

Final Reflection due Wed May 17th 

Wed May 10 – *Tues May 16 

 

 


